
DD Provider Agencies in Need of Staff 
 

 
Agency Name 

 
HR Contact 

Phone 
Number 

 
Email 

Best time 
to call 

 
Locations 

 
Shifts Needed 

L’Arche Cleveland Leo Shriver 216-721-2614 leo@larchecleveland.org 11a-4p Near East, Far West Cuyahoga 2nd, 3rd, 
weekends 

Brittany Residential Elizabeth 
Martinez 

216-543-2743 emartinez@brittanyresidential.com 9 am – any Far East, Near East, Central 
Cuyahoga 

2nd , 3rd , 
drop-in 

Prestige Providers LLC Dewanna White 216-510-0042 prestigeproviders@gmail.com Any Near East, Near West, Central 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, drop-
in 

Forever Haven Inc Valerie 
Puchmajer 

440-342-8824 Forever.haven@yahoo.com 9a-5p Near West Cuyahoga 1st 

A Better Community Brian Monroe 216-451-4774 abettercommunity@outlook.com 11am -2 
pm, M-F 

Near East Cuyahoga 3rd shift 

Sangomas Residential 
Services 

Michelle 
Lastovka 

440-452-5641 Sangomasresidential@gmail.com 9am-3pm Near East Cuyahoga 2nd, 3rd shift 

Liberty Day Centers Denise Loke 216-862-8762 denise@libertydaycenters.com 10am-4pm, 
M-F 

Near West Cuyahoga 1st shift 

UCP of Greater 
Cleveland 

Bob Taylor 216-453-4951 btaylor@ucpcleveland.org 8am-5pm Near East, Near West, Central 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 
drop-in 

New Avenues to 
Independence 

Michelle Meyer 216-481-1909 
ext. 20 

mmeyer@newavenues.net 
 

9am – 5pm Near East, Far West, Near 
West Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 

My Father’s House 
Adult Day 

Regenia Lane 216-514-4849 Ourfatherhouse309@yahoo.com 9a-3p Far East Cuyahoga 1st, drop- in 

Safeway 
Transportation Inc. 

Lily Tselma 216-581-9077 Safewaytransport2003@gmail.com 10a-4pm Far East, Near East, Central 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd shift 

Willing Hands Annette Pope 216-441-7977 annette.willinghandsinc@yahoo.com 8am – 4pm Far East, Near East, Near 
West, Central Cuyahoga 

2nd, 3rd,  
drop-in 

Medicore Transport & 
Achievement Center 

Tanya Cargill 877-706-4407 tcargill@medicoretac.com Any Near West, Central Cuyahoga 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 
drop-in 

C & S Healthcare 
Services 

Shalonda Lewis 216-292-6600 c_shealthcareservices@yahoo.com 10am – 
4pm 

Far East, Near West Cuyahoga 2nd, drop-in 

North Shore 
Residential 

Olesia Savchak 440-421-5920 olesia@nshoreres.com 9am – 5pm Far West, Near West 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd  

Family Haven, Inc. Colleen Lang 440-250-2773 colleen@familyhaven.org 7am – 3pm Far West Cuyahoga 2nd, 3rd  

CEFA- Community 
Employment for All 

Loretta 
Prendergast 

216-406-4743 lprendergast@cefadd.com 9am – 3pm Near East, Near West, Central 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd  

Blossom 24 Hour We 
Care Center, Inc. 

Dreamer 
Sanders 

216-229-3337 blossomhomeprovider@yahoo.com 9am – 4pm Far East, Near East, Far West, 
Near West, Central Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd, 
drop-in 
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Keldric Companion 
Adult Day Center 

Gloria Knuckles 440-521-4525 glknuckles@windstream.net 
 

10am – 
6pm 

Near East 1st 

Cupal Home Health 
Agency LLC 

Patrick 
Okoroafor 

216-672-8981 chha@cupalhha.com 
 

10am – 
5pm 

Far East, Near East, Far West, 
Near West, Central Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd + 
drop-in 

Welcome House, Inc. Laura Oleska 440-356-2330 
ext. 255 

loleksa@welcomehouseinc.org 
 

9am – 5pm Far East, Near East, Far West, 
Near West, Central Cuyahoga 

2nd, 3rd + 
weekends 

 

New Leaf Residential 
Services 

Sarah Mayer 440-999-0383 sarahmayer@newleafresidential.net 
 

8am – 5pm Far East, Near East, Central 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 

 
 

HELP Foundation Christina Webb 216-432-4810 
ext. 303 

webbc@helpfoundationinc.org 
 

Any Near East, Near West, Central 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 
 

Ahava Home Care Swati Tadvi 440-658-9813 Ahavahomecare18@gmail.com 
 

9am – 4pm Far East, Near East, Far West, 
Near West Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 
 

Clear Choice Assisted 
Living, LLC 

Lamin Bah 440-996-5433 l.bah@ccalohio.com 
 

9am – 5pm Far East, Near East, Far West, 
Near West, Central Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, drop-

in 
 

Open Hands of Caring 
Penn Foundation 

Marvin West 440-532-0289 mwest@openhandocpf.org 
 

Any Far West, Near West 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 
 

Our Lady of the 
Wayside 

Kerry Wolff 440-478-2735 kwolff@thewayside.org 
 

Any Far East, Near East, Far West, 
Near West, Central Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd + 
drop-in 
 

Jewish Family Service 
Association 

Ella Nemirovskiy 216-504-6489 enemirovskiy@jfsa-cleveland.org 
 

9am – 5pm Far East Cuyahoga 1st, 2nd, 3rd + 
drop-in 
 

Consumer Support 
Services 

Julie Gullatta 216-447-1521  julie.gullatta@cssohio.org 
 

8am –  
4:30pm 

Far East, Near East, Near 
West, Central Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 
 

Koinonia Homes, Inc. Julie Wagner 216-588-8777 
ext. 107 

julie.wagner@koinoniahomes.org 
 

9am – 5pm Far West, Near West, Central 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 
 

Blossom Hill Lynne Urbanski 216-559-5702 lynneu@blossom-Hill.org 
 

Any Far West 1st, 2nd, 3rd 

Triad Residential 
Solutions 

Jamie Chrisman 440-926-3600 jchrisman@triadresidentialsolutions.net 
 

8am – 5pm Far West, Near West 
Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 

The Choice Nursing & 
Home Health 

Setara Hasan 216-691-1195 thechoicenurs@gmail.com 
 

10am –  
3:30pm 

Far East, Near East Cuyahoga 1st, 2nd, 3rd 

Ladneir Healthcare 
Service 

Bobby Harvey 216-575-8953 ladneirhomeservice@gmail.com 
 

10am Far East, Near East Cuyahoga 1st, 2nd, 3rd 

Rose-Mary Shelly Orlowski 216-346-2211 orlowski@rose-marycenter.com 
 

8am – 6pm Far East, Near East, Far West, 
Near West, Central Cuyahoga 

1st, 2nd, 3rd 
 

Legacy Visiting Health Josh Futrel 440-498-0367 joshf@legacyvisitinghealth.com 8am – 4pm Far East, Near East, Far West, 1st, 3rd 
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